Position

Professor Mathematics

Professor Basic Skills
Mathematics

Professor Spanish

Professor Health Ed/P.E./
Athletic Academic Advisor

Professor Mathematics

Professor Mathematics

Professor Basic Skills
Mathematics

Professor Business
Administration

Professor Early Childhood
Education

Professor Life Science
Professor English/Speech
Professor Articulation

Officer/Slo Coord.

Professor Learning Disabilities
Specialist

Assoc. Professor Mathematics
Professor Life Science

Professor English

Professor Computer
Science/Philosophy

Other Positions Held Community College District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Department

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Total Wages

$250,611

$211,071

$208,902

$203,119

$197,689

$189,453

$187,679

$174,940

$172,434

$169,167

$166,811

$163,637

$163,295

$154,447

$150,173

$149,413

$145,642

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$32,240

$30,236

$27,075

$33,903

$29,687

$28,968

$25,699

$28,536

$28,902

$28,398

$28,233

$28,527

$32,215

$23,204

$26,968

$27,190

$27,727



Professor Chemistry

Trio Coord/Veteran's Counselor

Professor Early Childhood
Education

Professor Coord. Of
Supplemental Instruction And
Tutoring

Professor Basic Skills Reading

Professor P.E./Head Baseball
Coach

Distance Learning
Coordinator/Coordinator Of
Instructional Technology

Professor Physical Science

Vice President, Instruction

Assoc. Professor History

Adjunct Lecturer

Professor English As A Second
Language/ Qfs Grant
Coordinator

Assoc. Professor Business

Professor Head Softball
Coach/Health & P.E.

Assoc. Professor Engineering/
Energy

Assoc. Professor Physical
Science

Professor Transition To
Independent Living

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$145,599

$143,217

$140,112

$139,871

$138,843

$136,493

$133,677

$133,649

$133,451

$133,391

$128,902

$128,264

$125,808

$124,523

$123,580

$117,489

$117,105

$27,063

$31,976

$26,341

$27,383

$26,962

$27,169

$28,511

$22,596

$31,636

$26,224

$8,424

$26,179

$25,493

$25,560

$24,731

$24,974

$29,920



Professor English

Professor English

Assoc. Professor Life Sciences
Dean Of Instruction - Grants
Professor English

Research & Instruction

Librarian

Assoc. Professor Administration
Of Justice/ Criminal Justice
Administration

Adjunct Lecturer

Professor Dental Hygiene

High Tech Center Access
Specialist Lrsk Assoc. Professor
Assoc. Professor Psychology
Dsp&S Coordinator/Counselor
Assoc. Professor English
Adjunct Lecturer

Stem Program Manager /
Counselor

Professor Life Science

Instructional Assistant

Secretary Il

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$115,191

$112,931

$111,586

$109,790

$108,214

$105,004

$101,026

$99,807

$91,848

$91,399

$89,187

$87,130

$79,798

$72,998

$68,159

$63,873

$56,585

$53,644

$25,060

$26,291

$25,406

$29,311

$24,737

$27,271

$23,889

$20,784

$24,195

$25,561

$23,723

$27,074

$22,445

$13,494

$26,071

$12,852

$25,168

$24,799



Instruction Technician-
Curriculum

Master Teacher
Instructional Technician -
Scheduling

Adjunct Lecturer

Assoc. Professor Studio Arts
Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Assoc. Professor Biological
Sciences

Master Teacher

Stem Program
Assistant/Technician
Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Coord Of Counseling/Student
Success And Counselor
Assoc. Professor History
Basic Skills Counselor
Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$51,143

$47,955

$47,145

$46,751

$44,068

$41,512

$40,960

$40,802

$40,638

$40,391

$38,893

$36,857

$35,447

$35,446

$35.439

$35,009

$34,519

$33,019

$24,418

$23,056

$24,092

$3,591

$12,213

$0

$2,997

$12,095

$18,703

$1,971

$4,173

$2,401

$11,890

$11,494

$10,864

$1,297

$2,683

$2,520



Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$31,625

$29,684

$28,770

$25,328

$24,365

$23,761

$23,593

$23,430

$23,292

$22,887

$22,518

$22,147

$22,121

$21,625

$21,017

$20,104

$17,628

$16,603

$2,129

$0

$2,453

$1,847

$0

$1,956

$1,481

$1,958

$0

$0

$2,189

$1,811

$2,125

$1,747

$18,434

$1,330

$1,722

$1,610



Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$16,338

$16,309

$15,557

$14,962

$14,479

$14,223

$14,221

$13,570

$13,341

$11,896

$11,827

$11,643

$11,504

$11,486

$10,919

$10,220

$10,098

$10,015

$1,468

$941

$0

$1,452

$935

$1,054

$0

$1,091

$971

$880

$1,137

$1,016

$1,075

$1,090

$1,014

$645

$1,004

$992



Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Assoc. Professor Industrial

Education Safety

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Director, Career & Technical

Education

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$9,913

$9,865

$9,554

$9,314

$9,242

$9,205

$9,046

$8,852

$8,344

$8,266

$8,004

$7,918

$7,810

$7,683

$7,615

$7,298

$7,266

$7,201

$951

$876

$844

$897

$0

$904

$0

$435

$767

$779

$859

$757

$2,442

$0

$726

$702

$0

$0



Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Assoc. Professor Energy

Technology

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$7,171

$6,978

$6,649

$6,647

$6,297

$6,002

$5,658

$5,466

$5,370

$5,336

$4,882

$4,681

$4,431

$4,141

$4,004

$3,972

$3,870

$3,789

$0

$669

$107

$0

$676

$611

$574

$0

$544

$0

$0

$502

$0

$444

$128

$353

$0

$542



Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$3,607

$3,560

$3,490

$3,462

$3,344

$3,312

$3,094

$2,898

$2,898

$2,898

$2,898

$2,898

$2,898

$2,633

$2,479

$2,466

$2,415

$1,802

$0

$370

$361

$71

$0

$206

$53

$311

$81

$311

$311

$311

$233

$0

$211

$265

$259

$48



Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

West Kern Community College
District

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

Instruction

$1,408

$1,218

$1,168

$1,136

$962

$857

$717

$590

$590

$552

$389

$230

$125

$108

$165

$101

$103

$76

$64

$52

$0

$0

$35

$0



