Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Professor Mathematics		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$250,611	\$32,240
Professor Basic Skills Mathematics		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$211,071	\$30,236
Professor Spanish		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$208,902	\$27,075
Professor Health Ed/P.E./ Athletic Academic Advisor		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$203,119	\$33,903
Professor Mathematics		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$197,689	\$29,687
Professor Mathematics		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$189,453	\$28,968
Professor Basic Skills Mathematics		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$187,679	\$25,699
Professor Business Administration		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$174,940	\$28,536
Professor Early Childhood Education		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$172,434	\$28,902
Professor Life Science		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$169,167	\$28,398
Professor English/Speech		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$166,811	\$28,233
Professor Articulation Officer/Slo Coord.		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$163,637	\$28,527
Professor Learning Disabilities Specialist		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$163,295	\$32,215
Assoc. Professor Mathematics		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$154,447	\$23,204
Professor Life Science		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$150,173	\$26,968
Professor English		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$149,413	\$27,190
Professor Computer Science/Philosophy		West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$145,642	\$27,727

Professor Chemistry	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$145,599	\$27,063
Trio Coord/Veteran's Counselor	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$143,217	\$31,976
Professor Early Childhood Education	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$140,112	\$26,341
Professor Coord. Of Supplemental Instruction And Tutoring	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$139,871	\$27,383
Professor Basic Skills Reading	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$138,843	\$26,962
Professor P.E./Head Baseball Coach	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$136,493	\$27,169
Distance Learning Coordinator/Coordinator Of Instructional Technology	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$133,677	\$28,511
Professor Physical Science	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$133,649	\$22,596
Vice President, Instruction	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$133,451	\$31,636
Assoc. Professor History	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$133,391	\$26,224
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$128,902	\$8,424
Professor English As A Second Language/ Qfs Grant Coordinator	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$128,264	\$26,179
Assoc. Professor Business	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$125,808	\$25,493
Professor Head Softball Coach/Health & P.E.	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$124,523	\$25,560
Assoc. Professor Engineering/ Energy	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$123,580	\$24,731
Assoc. Professor Physical Science	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$117,489	\$24,974
Professor Transition To Independent Living	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$117,105	\$29,920

Professor English	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$115,191	\$25,060
Professor English	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$112,931	\$26,291
Assoc. Professor Life Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$111,586	\$25,406
Dean Of Instruction - Grants	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$109,790	\$29,311
Professor English	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$108,214	\$24,737
Research & Instruction Librarian	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$105,004	\$27,271
Assoc. Professor Administration Of Justice/ Criminal Justice Administration	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$101,026	\$23,889
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$99,807	\$20,784
Professor Dental Hygiene	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$91,848	\$24,195
High Tech Center Access Specialist Lrsk Assoc. Professor	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$91,399	\$25,561
Assoc. Professor Psychology	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$89,187	\$23,723
Dsp&S Coordinator/Counselor	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$87,130	\$27,074
Assoc. Professor English	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$79,798	\$22,445
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$72,998	\$13,494
Stem Program Manager / Counselor	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$68,159	\$26,071
Professor Life Science	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$63,873	\$12,852
Instructional Assistant	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$56,585	\$25,168
Secretary III	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$53,644	\$24,799

Instruction Technician- Curriculum	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$51,143	\$24,418
Master Teacher	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$47,955	\$23,056
Instructional Technician - Scheduling	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$47,145	\$24,092
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$46,751	\$3,591
Assoc. Professor Studio Arts	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$44,068	\$12,213
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$41,512	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$40,960	\$2,997
Assoc. Professor Biological Sciences	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$40,802	\$12,095
Master Teacher	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$40,638	\$18,703
Stem Program Assistant/Technician	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$40,391	\$1,971
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$38,893	\$4,173
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$36,857	\$2,401
Coord Of Counseling/Student Success And Counselor	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$35,447	\$11,890
Assoc. Professor History	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$35,446	\$11,494
Basic Skills Counselor	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$35,439	\$10,864
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$35,009	\$1,297
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$34,519	\$2,683
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$33,019	\$2,520

Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$31,625	\$2,129
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$29,684	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$28,770	\$2,453
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$25,328	\$1,847
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$24,365	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$23,761	\$1,956
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$23,593	\$1,481
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$23,430	\$1,958
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$23,292	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$22,887	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$22,518	\$2,189
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$22,147	\$1,811
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$22,121	\$2,125
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$21,625	\$1,747
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$21,017	\$18,434
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$20,104	\$1,330
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$17,628	\$1,722
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$16,603	\$1,610

Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$16,338	\$1,468
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$16,309	\$941
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$15,557	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$14,962	\$1,452
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$14,479	\$935
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$14,223	\$1,054
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$14,221	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$13,570	\$1,091
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$13,341	\$971
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$11,896	\$880
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$11,827	\$1,137
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$11,643	\$1,016
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$11,504	\$1,075
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$11,486	\$1,090
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$10,919	\$1,014
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$10,220	\$645
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$10,098	\$1,004
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$10,015	\$992

Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$9,913	\$951
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$9,865	\$876
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$9,554	\$844
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$9,314	\$897
Assoc. Professor Industrial Education Safety	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$9,242	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$9,205	\$904
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$9,046	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$8,852	\$435
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$8,344	\$767
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$8,266	\$779
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$8,004	\$859
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$7,918	\$757
Director, Career & Technical Education	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$7,810	\$2,442
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$7,683	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$7,615	\$726
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$7,298	\$702
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$7,266	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$7,201	\$0

Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$7,171	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$6,978	\$669
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$6,649	\$107
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$6,647	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$6,297	\$676
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$6,002	\$611
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$5,658	\$574
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$5,466	\$0
Assoc. Professor Energy Technology	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$5,370	\$544
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$5,336	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$4,882	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$4,681	\$502
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$4,431	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$4,141	\$444
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$4,004	\$128
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,972	\$353
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,870	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,789	\$542

Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,607	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,560	\$370
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,490	\$361
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,462	\$71
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,344	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,312	\$206
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$3,094	\$53
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,898	\$311
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,898	\$81
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,898	\$311
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,898	\$311
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,898	\$311
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,898	\$233
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,633	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,479	\$211
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,466	\$265
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$2,415	\$259
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$1,802	\$48

Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$1,408	\$125
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$1,218	\$108
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$1,168	\$165
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$1,136	\$101
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$962	\$103
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$857	\$76
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$717	\$64
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$590	\$52
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$590	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$552	\$0
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$389	\$35
Adjunct Lecturer	West Kern Community College District	Instruction	\$230	\$0